Tucson, Arizona 

Gentlemen: 

This is a Supplement to the Escrow Agreement dated May 1, 1961, 

between Lewisohn Copper Corp. and Banner Mining Company, relating to 

a Contract of Sale and Purchase, dated as of April 1, 1961, between said 

parties, covering one hundred one (101) unpatented mining claims, 

one (1) patented mining claim, and twenty-four (2 tt) unpatented mill 

sites, described therein as the Lewisohn Group. Other contracts of 

sale and purchase with other parties cover other groups of mining claLms 

described, as the Rosemont 'Group, Blankenship Group and Tip Top Group